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0os

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

EDECAN DEL AMOR
(131)
HERMINAGUE / ZAIDA /
2010/ TORDA / A.A.

CENTELLA VALME
(46)
CENTAUER Z / RETAMA
/2009 / ALAZANA /
CDE

RUBIS DE KEOS
(73)
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
DIXIT DE LA BRIDE /
2005 / ALAZANA / SF

CERLINO VON HOF
CH (60)
CERNUNNUS VON HOF
CH / CIRINA /2004 /
TORDA / SWB

DON VEGAS (49)
VEGAS VDL / MEGEA /
2008 / CASTANA /
KWPN

DADA DE GANEX
(58)

TURBO VAN'T
GESTELHOF / ANABEL X
KANNAN /2003 /
ALAZANA / CDE

GIO GRANNUS (71)
GIOVANNI / LA DONNA
/2005 / CASTANA /
HANN

NOX DE LAS
LLAMOSAS (67)
ZIEGENAU / PEDRENA /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

VENTERA (61)
NONE / NONE /2011 /
CASTANA / CRUZ

L.A.C.

107908

89912

133018

125253

108636

91918

83203

89091

123486

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MAYES ALANDETE,
Sara [Valencia]
CLUB HiPICO DE
ARGANDA S.L. / Y.EL
AMOR

FERNANDEZ
MARCOS, Cristina
ROSANA MARCOS
MENENDEZ / VALME
DE SAZ

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA, Maria
HOBBY ECUESTRE SL

/ NONE

MARTINEZ-CHECA

MOLINA, Candela

NICOLAS MARTINEZ

CHECA RODRIGUEZ /
NONE

GARCIA
GONZALEZ, Alba
CENTRO ECUESTRE LA
BELGA / DON VEGAS

JIMENEZ TERRON,
Ana

ANGEL JIMENEZ / Y.DE
GANEX

REGALADO DIAZ,
Lucia
AMASO S.L. / NONE

PONS MERCADE,
Violeta [Ramon
Llull]

PONS SOLE, ROBERT /
NONE

MASOT VACA,
Paloma
ANTONIO JAVIER
MASOT GOMEZ-
LANDERO / NONE

L.D.N.

193331

49659

190338

167901

147821

94940

193884

155966

94954
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

KELLOGS (85)
GUEPARDO /
HECHICERA X

CALLITON Z /2006 /

CASTANA / CDE

SARAMADLINE DE U
CASTET (51)
DON GIOVANNI DE
BEARN / IDEQUAT /
2007 / CASTANA / A.A.

FLORIDA YAR (86)

NOLETTO DU REVERDY

/ QUICK LADY /2005 /
CASTANA / CDE

GARCIA VAN DE
GESTELHOEVE (76)
NONSTOP / RENDA VAN

DE GESTELHOEVE /

2006 / CASTANA /

BELGA

VICI DU PLESSIS
(39)
JARNAC / IROISE DU
BORDA / 2009 / BAYO /
SF

QUEJIGA GD (44)
CALLUCCIO C / JAINA X
THE QUIET MAN / 2008

/ TORDA / CDE

RHODESIE DES TILL
(34)
QREDO DE PALUSTRA /
VOROISE DE LA HAYE /
2005 / ALAZANA / SF

DONA URRACA (41)
GEMELO / SIA /2003 /
CASTANA / CDE

LOS POTROS Z (35)
REY Z / POTROS'S
LOVERS X ELVIS AMOR
/2012 / CASTANA / CDE

ANDORRE DU
CHALET (42)
ACORADO / CANDLE
DU CHALET / 2004 /
TORDA / SWB

HEY PAUL (43)
NONE / NONE / 2003 /
ALAZANA / OLDBG

L.A.C.

127032

131352

89284

108608

128008

158477

84949

22877

118777

116408

55784

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VIVAS REDONDO,
Marta [San Pablo
Ceu]

JULIO VIVAS TENO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

GARCIA LASALA,
Adriana Olatz
CATHERINE CERRITO /
ANNICK CANICAS

ZUBILLAGA PEREZ,
Naia
DAVID PEREZ AVILA /
Y.ARAGON

RODRIGUEZ
FARRARONS, Ivén
RODRIGUEZ
FARRARONS, IVON /
NONE

BERASATEGUI
GARRO, Arantza
MITXASARAN, S.L. / M.
MME. CHENU

DEL CORRAL
ALBARRACIN,
Alejandro
FELIPE PEREZ DE
NARDIZ /
GUADEIRBAS

AIZPURU RUILOBA,
Ane
TERESA BOOGEN /
FRANCOISE
RIEMBAULT

COLSA
GUTIERREZ, Maria
MARGARITA
GUTIERREZ CARCEDO
/ JOSE LUIS
LASQUETTY
CARRETERO

ALONSO VAZQUEZ,
Irene
IRENE ALONSO
VAZQUEZ / HIPICA DE
PORCEYO, C.B.

CONESA
MARTINEZ, Juan
Alejandro
MARIANO MARTINEZ
BASTIDA / PHILIPPE
GEISER

DE DIEGO
GUTIERREZ,
Daniela
DANIELA DE DIEGO
GUTIERREZ / NONE

L.D.N.

247078

139138

222489

193168

223926

218308

158218

206554

88153

233778

156850
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DATINE 1l (56)
WITTINGER / ZORATINE
/2004 / CASTANA /
KWPN

RIVAGE DES
MARVEILLES (65)
NONE / NONE / 2005 /

CASTANA / SF

TATI LULU D
"AUBIGNY (74)
BALOUBET DU ROUET /
GOOD LULU D
"AUBIGNY /2007 /
ALAZANA / SF

CLINTINUE (38)
CLINTON 1l /
GRANNUSCHA /2008 /
CASTANA / OLDBG

CERRARA (50)
NONE / NONE /2010 /
ALAZANA / HOLST

VIERETTE BD (40)
CONTENDRO 11 /
ROSETTE | BD / 2004 /
CASTANA / HOLST

GETINA C (78)
CARDENTO / RETINA M
/2011 / CASTANA /
KWPN

PHENIX
DECAMARINA (81)
DUC DU MURIER /
GHOREGIE / 2003 /
TORDA / SF

RACHEL (37)
CAREFUL / RACHEL Z /
2003 / PALOMINO /
CRUZ

IBAR DEL MASET
(59)
INDRET DEL MASET /
QUELMA DEL MASSET /
2006 / CASTANA / CDE

ICANTHE (70)
EMERALD VAN'T
RUYTERSHOF /
DEMONA / 2008 /
CASTANA / BWP

FLEURUS (47)
CARPACCIO / INDIRA X
MANDRIN DE BALME /
2007 / CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

133245

52495

104802

125485

123555

126819

125761

91782

85230

56031

106512

80278

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GONZALEZ LOPEZ,
Pablo
MARIO GONZALEZ
GARCIA / NONE

PARDO BARREIRO,
Daniel
PILAR BARREIRO
DOMINGUEZ / NONE

RIVA GIL, Juan
CAMPOS DE NEMBRO
SL / CUADRA CASA’L

CAPELLAN

AYAN TORRES,
Pedro
GUSTAVO AYAN /
NONE

GARCIA HERRAINZ,
Pablo
GARCIA LOPEZ,
ANTONIO / NONE

CANALS RIPOLL,
Miquel
JOSE LUIS BESTARD /
G.J. BIESHEUVEL
ZELHEM

ROMAN MACIAS,
Ainara
JOSE ROMAN
BARCIELA / NONE

SENDAGORTA
BOOGEN, Teresa
TERESA BOOGEN /
S.C.E.A. CAMARINA

ASTILLERO
MONTESINOS,
Martina [Carlos lii
De Madrid]
MARTINA ASTILLERO
MONTESINOS / NONE

MARTINEZ
MONFORT, Rocio
PADDOCKS DE
AZAHAR / Y.DEL
MASET

RAVELO GARCIA,
Candela
ETIENNE
ALBERDIENST /
ETIENNE
ALBERDIENST

FERNANDEZ REY,
Jaime
JUAN FERNANDEZ REY
/ CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FF.AA.

L.D.N.

249677

193817

161046

51208

133195

225007

191132

139169

193379

129334

151619

126857
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

RAGGA MUFFIN (45)

CALVARO Z / BALLINAR
/2009 / CASTANA / AA.

UTMOST DE GREZ
(79)
IOWA / CHANELL / 2008
/ CASTANA / SF

BLACKY DU GISORS
(62)
HYM D'ISIGNY / MILADY
DU GISORS X AHORN /
2011/ NEGRA / SF

PALADIN DE OLID
(53)
CENTAUER Z /
IZABELLA X EL
CORONA /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

MISTER DIGGER DE
SAUCO (75)
NONE / LORENA X
EMILION /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

CHAMONIX Z (55)
CANDILLO / ZERESSA /
2005 / CASTANA /
ZANG

INSOLITE V'T
MOLENVONDEL (84)

TOULON / URSULA DE
WLAPUT / 2008 /
CASTANA / BWP

DUBLESSE VAN'T
GESTELHOF (52)
TURBO VAN 'T
GESTELHOF / SANNE
VAN 'T GESTELHOF /
2003 / CASTANA /
BELGA

SIROCCO DE
CREANS (80)
FUEGO DU PRELET /
MIRALLA DU PUITS /
2006 / BAYO / SF

CASION (63)
CARETELLO B /
GRAFITA /2002 /
CASTANA / DEUTSCHES
REITPFERD

MAMBO ROCK (54)
APACHE D'ADRIERS /
TOPLESS DU COTIL /
2000 / ALAZANA / SF

L.A.C.

129536

120980

126111

104569

122873

131980

131028

89172

116046

108506

23039

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

DIEGO PARDO,
Silvia
DIEGO TECNICA
RACING, S.L. / NONE

ROS HERNANDEZ,
Manuela
MANUEL ROS
FERNANDEZ / NONE

MASSO GEA,
Cristina
PATRICIA GEA
ORTIGAS / NONE

GARCIA-PERTUSA
BODEGA, Maria
MERCEDES SUAREZ
NORIEGA / Y.VALLE DE
oLID

ROBLEDANO
SANZ, Amalia
AURORA SANZ
URMENETA / LOMAS
DE FUENSAUCO

GOMEZ
SCHATTNER,
Daniela
CAROL SCHATTNER /
DARGEL - SINA

VALLE ESPINEDO,
Pablo
JOSE VALLE
FERNANDEZ / NONE

GARCIA-LLUIS
RHODES, Alejandra
[Pontificia
Comillas]
JAVIER GARCIA-LLUIS
VALENCIA / NONE

SAENZ DE
SANTAMARIA
ZUBIRIA, Asis

ISABEL ZUBIRIA / M.
YVES MAUCOURT

MATEOS DE
URBINA, Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS

SALGADO /
WOLFGANG KUEHNLE

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Emilio
EMILIO GARCIA-
TORRES BODELON /
NONE

L.D.N.

192953

133019

220206

128319

126281

246947

138550

292604

139170

137945

147211
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44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

VOYELLE DU LESME
(72)
MERCREDI DE MARS /
VENERIE DU LESME X
GRAND RIVAGE / 2007
/ TORDA / SF

MISTRAL (64)
QUIDAM DE REVEL /
FAVORITE DU PAS /

2000 / CASTANA / SWB

VERTU D'ELLIPSE
(82)

DOLLAR DE LA PIERRE
/ FREIA DES ISLES X
TARZAN MOUSSURE /
2009 / CASTANA / SF

BRIONI DE VIDAU
(36)
INDOCTRO / CARINA
XXXVII CH X COEUR DE
NUIT / 2010 / ALAZANA
/ CDE

SPECIAL GRAAF
(83)
BURGGRAAF / NYNA W
/1999 / CASTANA /
KWPN

AL-NITAKAN (68)
KANNAN / NITAGUA /
2008 / ALAZANA / CDE

ZOEY (48)
NONE / NONE / 2004 /
ALAZANA / KWPN

UTAH D'AURE (69)
NEGUS DE TALMA /
NOCES D'AURE X ENZO
DU REVERDY /2008 /
BAYO / SF

DARK NIGHT DC
(57)
DARCO / VERONA K /
2011 / CASTANA / CDE

QUALOE DU
GAUTRAY (77)
L'ARC DE TRIOMPHE /
MANON DE LONGVAUT
/2004 / NEGRA / SF

POLIDORA (66)
CONQUISTADOR /
POLINA / 2009 /
CASTANA / OLDBG

L.A.C.

128485

82703

131245

114130

86739

86746

89377

121416

132799

132554

107843

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

RICO DE
SANTIAGO, Ignacio

IGNACIO RICO
GARCIA-INES / NONE

ORON MARTINEZ,
Carla
BLANCA ORON
MARTINEZ / NONE

TAMARIT
SANCHEZ, Beatriz
HELENA TAMARIT
SANCHEZ / NONE

AREVALO MARTIN,
Elena
SANTIAGO MARTIN
BRAGADO / SOL
SAURELLA
COMADRAN

TAMARIT
SANCHEZ, Helena
MARIANO MARTINEZ
BASTIDA /
C.MCCARTHY

RABANO PEREZ,
Carla
CARLA RABANO
PEREZ / YALDEHUELA

GARCIA BALDO,
Lydia [Pontificia
Comillas]
CRISTINA GARCIA
BALDO / NONE

RAMOS
OUTEIRINO, Laura
Elena
FELIPE JOSE RAMOS
LAFONT / NONE

JAUME BIARNES,
Luis
EVA MARIA BIARNES
CORTES / LA MESADA
DC

ROMAN
CANTILLANA,
Maria
MARIA MARGARITA
VARGAS / NONE

PEREZ MIMENDEZ,
Gabriela
MARCOS VEGA
GARCIA / NONE

L.D.N.

234166

147134

147718

63669

147717

145034

356239

119768

335379

318697

232175
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